LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

Date:

October 17, 2019

West Hickman WWTP Final

Cynthiana, KY 41031

Phone: 859.234.6900

Project: Clarifiers No. 7 & No. 8
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Improvements
Page 1 0f 2
Location: West Hickman WWTP
To (Contactor): Contract No. Res # 130-2018
Judy Construction Company
P.O. Box 457 Original Contract Amt. $1,615,000.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$0.00
0.00%

$1,615,000.00

Change Order No.

1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Iltem
No.

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change
in completion date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

Install two (2) SS weir gates in flow distribution boxes.

$17,350.00

Provide 304 SS batile brackets for FCL #8. Price
includes new brackets, labor and installation of existing
RFP baffle.

$19,415.00

Credit proposal to delete labor for the clarifier drive
repairs. DWQ will keep the parts in storage.

$3,500.00

Concrete encase the 12" and 18" pipes in FCL #7 and
#8 and provide additional slab reinforcing in FCL #8
per FO 05.

$41,588.00

Use hydrotite waterstop in lieu of retrofit waterstop as
shown on drawings.

$5,551.00

Jet and clean the three pipes (12", 18" and 48") with
both FCL #7 and #8.

$10,233.75

Replace two sticks of 18" DI pipe and repair fittings
within Final Clarifier No. 8 found to be damaged from
past clarifier damage and need to be replaced.

$4.200.00

Total decrease

Total increase

$9,051.00

Net Amount of this Change Order

$92,786.75

$83,735.75

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$1,698,735.75

5.18%

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Cha_nge Orders

5.18%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by
Accepted by
Approved by
Approved by
Approved by

ey e
[ .

E—

(Proj. Engr.) Date /%7’%// 3
(Contractor) Date L!/25//9

(Director) Date /

W]
{(Commissioner) Date
(Mayor or CAQ) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: West Hickman WWTP Final Clarifiers
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE No. 7 & No. 8 Improvements

CONTRACT NO. 130-2018

CHANGE ORDER: 1

-—

Necessity for change: Additional items were discovered during construction that were
unknown

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X _No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: add 21 days; Substantial Completion (SC) dates are
revised as follows: SC No. 1 - Splitter Box Gates; November 27, 2019, SC No. 2 - Final
Clarifiers #7 & #8; February 25, 2020.

Mayor Date




