
.. . .. 

Date: April 10, 2020 

.. LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY. Project 
West 1-iii:kinah VVWTP Final 
Clarifiers No. 7 & No. 8 
lmprovemenis . GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER ..... i:>~ge1oti ..... 

To (Contactor): . 
Judy Ccinslr'uciion Company 
P:o. Box457 
Cynthiana, KY -11031 

Phonl:l: 85$.234.6900 

Locat!on: West Hickman WWTP · 

Contract No... REls# 130.2018 

Original Co,:it~ct Amt $1,~15,000.00 
Cumulative Atnourit of 
Previous Chan. e Orders 
Percent Change - Previous 
Cha·n. e Orders . 
Total Contract Arnouilt Prior 
to·this Chan ·e Order · 

Change Ofder No. 

. . You ~re hereby r~quested lo comply With the followlog Cl~~nges from the ci>ntt~ct plans arid sp~cifi~tii?n; 

Item 
Nci. 

. Current Pii1,mge Order . 

Oescripticm of cl!a,i,ges-quantlties, unilprices, change 
. . . . . ii) completion date, etc. . 

Additional Walker replacement parts not id~ntified 
during Walker's original site visit; pier seals, well seals, 
aridln arms . . . 
Additional Walker replacement parts not identified 
during Walker's original site visit, l,J:.tJoll~ and rubber 
com· onents for skimmers on.FCL#S 

Net Amount of this ·cl'lahge Order 
New Contract Amount Including this Change 

.· Order ·· · ·· · 

. · .·. .. . .· .· .. 

Decrease in contract prii::e 

$1,721140.75 

.· . - .· . .. .· . 

Increase in contract price 

~~#~~7.JE=~~:::::===:;;_;.,.;.-__,.,.;.--(Contractor) Date 
1"-:~~~~~:--;rt~-,-,,r-----:....,,...-----<Director) Date-".$;~'/~~7 

·:::r...~~~µ~::;;~~~~:...._~ ....... .;....,--.1 (Commissioner) Date.,,.. .. ..,..-',-f'+----t-­

(Mciyor or .QAO) Date 

R-267-2020 
Original R-053-2020 
Contract# 310-2018 

l 



Paae 2 of 2 

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE 

PROJECT: West Hickman WWTP Final Clarifiers 
No. 7 & No. 8 lmcrovements 

C.ONTRACT NO. 130-2018 

CHANGE ORDER: 2 

1. Neces_sity for change: Additional items were discovered during construction that were 
unknown during design 

2. is proposed change an alternate bid? _Yes ___L_No 

3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes .X.No 

lf"Yes", explain. 

4. Effect of this change on other ,prime contractors: N/A 

5. Has consent of surety been obtained? _Yes _lLNot Necessary 

6, Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? Yes LNo 

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _Yes _No 

7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A 

8. Effect on contract completion date: add 9 days; Substantial Completion {SC) dates are 
rf;!vised as follows: SC No. 1 - Splitter Box Gates = November 27, 2019, SC No. 2 - Final 
Cfarifiers #7 ~ #8 = March 5, 2020, Final C9mpletion = April 9, 2020. · 

of~~ 
Mayor 



MAYOR LINDA GORTON ~ LEXINGTON 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

~a a.:: 
Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director 
Division of Water Quality 

May14,2020 

CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E. 

DIRECTOR 

WATER QUALITY 

SUBJECT: Change Order #2; West Hickman WWTP Final Clarifiers No. 7 & No. 8 Improvements 

Request 

The Division of Water Quality request approval of Change order #2, to Judy Construction Company.; the contractor 
for the West Hickman WWTP Final Clarifiers No. 7 & No. 8 Improvements. 

Purpose of Request 

The increase to the contract includes additional cost for additional Walker replacement parts for the rehab of the final 
clarifiers. These parts were not identified in Walker's original site visit Detailed descriptions are included in the 
contract history form and the back-up information attached 

Project Costin pX20 Bt1dget and Future :Budget Years 

FY20 - Approval of this change order results in an increase of $ 22,405.00 to the contract The revised contract 
amount including this change order will be $1,721,140.75 representing a 1.39% increase of the original contract 
amount 

Future Budget Impact -'Ibis change order will riot have an impact on future budget years. 

Are Funds Budgeted 

Funds areBudgetedin: 4003 303401 3421 92711 WH_CLAR_7_8/CONSTRUCT 

Martin/Albright 

.. 1.25 Usie Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone i 859.254:7787 Fax/ lexingtonky,gov · 


