Date: April 10, 2020
West Hickman WWTP Final
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Project: Clarifiers No. 7 & No. 8
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Improvements
Page 10f2
Location: West Hickman WWTP
To (Contactor): Contract No. R 0-:
Judy Construction Company 0 2 gs £130-2018
P.0O. Box 457 Original Contract Amt. $1,615,000.00
Cynthiana, KY 41031 Cumulative Amount of
Pravious Change Orders $83,735.75
Phone: 850.234.6800 Percent Change - Previaus
Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $1,608,735.75
Change Order No. 2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

item
No.

Description of changes-quantifies, unit prices, change
in complstion date, elc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase In contrac! price

Additional Walker replacement parts not identified

'4 during Walker's original site visit, pier seals, well seals,
/ and trip arms $8,836.00
Additional Walker replacement parts not identified
q during Walker's original sile visit, U-bolts and rubber
Iz~ |components for skimmers on FCL #8 $12,665.00

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$22,405.00

$22,405.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$1,721,140.75

Percent Charlge - This Change Order 1.39%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 6.57%

Approved by
Approved by

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all

rovisions of the contract will 2

ly hereto.

(Contractor) Date

{Directar) Date

(Proj. Engr.) Date .5; /ﬁ{ 2020

(Commissioner) Date_& // %/ 207D
{(Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: West Hickman WWTP Final Clarifiers
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE No. 7 & No, 8 Impfovements

CONTRACT NO. 130-2018

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: Additional items were discovered during construction that were
unknown during design

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes __X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: add 9 days; Substantial Completion (SC) dates are
revised as follows: SC No. 1 - Splitter Box Gates = November 27, 2019, SC No. 2 - Final
Clarifiers #7 & #8 = March 6, 2020, Final Completion = April 9, 2020.

Mayor Date






