
Tuesday, June 2, 2020

3:00 PM

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St

Lexington, KY 40507

Council Chamber

Urban County Council Work Session

Docket

Virtual Meeting Packet



June 2, 2020Urban County Council Work Session Docket

I. Public Comment - Issues on Agenda

II. Requested Rezonings/ Docket Approval

III. Approval of Summary

a 0537-20 Table of Motions: Council Work Session, May 26, 2020

ws May 26 2020 motionsAttachments:

IV. Budget Amendments

V. New Business

VI. Continuing Business/ Presentations

a 0538-20 Neighborhood Development Funds, June 2, 2020

NDF List 6 2 20Attachments:

b 0531-20 Committee Summary: Environmental Quality & Public Works, May 

5, 2020

EQPW Summary 050520Attachments:

VII. Council Reports

VIII. Mayor's Report

IX. Public Comment - Issues Not on Agenda

X. Adjournment

Page 2 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13297
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2b524049-5445-4996-a0f2-8790ecc31d0e.docx
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13298
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5bff2afd-21ec-4634-a361-e4fc28376c84.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13291
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f8141ca4-eaa6-42e2-8851-ebce1f173625.docx


June 2, 2020Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Administrative Synopsis - New Business Items

a 0439-20 Authorization to execute a four and a half (4 ½) year lease with Dell 

Financial Services (Lease Schedule 810-6705564-013) to pay for a 

solution to be implemented by Step CG to replace the current 

firewalls and software licensing. There is a 6 month deferral of 

payment. Total cost is $324,999.36, to be billed in 16 quarterly 

payments of $20,312.46. Funds included in the FY2021 Mayor’s 

Proposed Budget. (L0439-20) (Nugent/Valicenti)

Palo Alto Firewall Replacement Legistar Memorandum

Step CG - Palo Alto Firewall Lease Cover Letter

Dell Financial Lease Quote 2-20-20 Palo Alto Firewall Refresh through Step CG

Dell Lease Schedule 810-6705564-013 Palo Alto Firewall Refresh

Dell Lease Schedule 810-6705564-013 Exhibit B Amortization Schedule

Dell Lease Schedule 810-6705564-013 IRS 8038G

Attachments:

b 0490-20 Authorization to submit the 2020 Consolidated Plan, accept awards 

of federal funds for Community Development Block Grant Program 

in the amount of $2,427,420, HOME Investment Partnerships 

Program in the amount of $1,316,746, and Emergency Solutions 

Grants Program in the amount of $206,186, from the U.S. 

Department of Housing and Urban Development for FY 2021, and 

to authorize execution of agreements with sub recipients in 

accordance with approved plan subject to final Federal allocation 

amounts for Fiscal Year 2021. (0490-20) (Lanter/Hamilton)

BLUESHEET_MEMO

Con Plan Projects for 2020

Con Plan 2020 Budget Amendment

Attachments:

c 0498-20 Authorization to execute a site specific agreement with the 

Jessamine South Elkhorn Water District, and RBC, LLC, to provide 

sanitary sewer conveyance and treatment capacity to The Reserve 

at Tates Creek Unit 2 development in Jessamine County. No 

budgetary impact. (L0498-20) (Martin/Albright)

Blue Sheet Memo

Site Specific Agreement_The Reserve at Tates Creek, Unit 2

Exhibit A Law Findings_The Reserve at Tates Creek, Unit 2

Exhibit B Plans_The Reserve at Tates Creek, Unit 2

The Reserve at Tates Creek, Unit 2  MAP

Attachments:

d 0499-20 Authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 to the agreement with 

Judy Construction Company, for the West Hickman Waste Water 

Page 3 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13206
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6ccb02fa-d373-4352-8048-db08a5b5e82b.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=feb56e27-ae97-4fb2-ac5c-abe902f40599.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6b62b73e-080d-461c-adea-8ef198832742.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8844ca62-1cd6-4291-b33f-51f56e8b4c6c.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f461e3b8-a612-4a0d-889e-063b4815902d.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ded9c907-abeb-4a81-a6f3-548b8f37508e.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13257
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fb20697c-99d1-4634-8345-ec86905da056.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=36ffae94-a7d1-4c09-8186-c7c914183136.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bf7e0350-0cf0-4529-a4e7-0ac73e40b628.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13265
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2f6bfd4f-70b4-47b8-9e20-90024e2615d5.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1ce82bf6-99cf-44d0-b1bf-c71479dc55ff.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a270b077-a816-4bdc-b7fc-10074610d78c.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=468e1edb-782d-49dd-a590-486a57c0f261.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=043500ac-07bb-4d9e-a4ee-e7514e977196.pptx
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13266


June 2, 2020Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Treatment Plant Final Clarifiers No. 7 and No. 8 Improvements 

Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of $22,405.00, 

from $1,698,735.75 to $1,721,140.75. Funds are budgeted. 

(L0499-20) (Martin/Albright)

Blue Sheet Memo

LFUCG Contract Change Order

Supporting Information

Attachments:

e 0519-20 Authorization to execute Amendment No. 3B to the grant agreement 

with the Bluegrass Area Development District to incorporate an 

increase of federal funds in the amount of $92,682.59 reflecting an 

appropriation from the CARES Act for operation of the Senior 

Citizens Center. Budget amendment in process. (L0519-20) 

(Lanter/Hamilton)

20-Bluesheet Memo

BA 10689

SR_CITIZN_2020 CARES Agreement Unsigned

Attachments:

Page 4 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=be415b20-bc63-4b75-a926-62902485df6d.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=017e50c1-b965-42d1-ac8b-1f4ecf337ac9.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f742e674-464c-421d-80f4-c3958ba08806.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13279
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a99729b9-4771-4aac-90dd-f3ea96e61650.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=873fe4cd-58ac-4812-bff6-9b85b26e2bea.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2db1c6e5-74f7-4221-9e77-aee233e03609.pdf

